
1 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE SOUTH DAKOTA 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION STAFF’S 

COMPLAINT AGAINST BLACK HILLS 

POWER INC  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

PS25-003 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s First Discovery Request and 

Certificate of Service were sent electronically to the following parties on January 16, 2026: 

Ms. Leah Mohr 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201

Ms. Mary Zanter 

Pipeline Safety Program Manager 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

mary.zanter@state.sd.us 

605) 773-3201

Mr. Boice Hillmer 

Pipeline Safety Inspector 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Boice.Hillmer@state.sd.us 

605) 773-3201

Mr. Darren Kearney 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

darren.kearney@state.sd.us    

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Todd Brink 

Associate General Counsel 

Black Hills Power, Inc. dba Black Hills 

Energy 

7001 Mt, Rushmore Rd. 

Rapid City, SD 57702 

Todd.Brink@blackhillscorp.com 

(605) 721-2516

Douglas J. Law  

Associate General Counsel  

Black Hills Service Company, LLC 

1731 Windhoek Drive  

Lincoln, Nebraska 68512 

Douglas.Law@blackhillscorp.com  

(402) 221-2635
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Dated this 16th day of January 2026, 

 

 

 

__________________________  

Jennie L. Fuerst 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Jennie.Fuerst@state.sd.us  


